Chapter 5A: World Opinion on the Environment

' Pew Global Attitudes Project 2010

Very Somewhat Not too Not a
serious serious serious problem DK/Refused
United States 37 33 15 13 3
Britain 40 35 16 8 1
France 46 39 9 5 0
Germany 52 33 9 5 0
Spain 50 37 7 5 1
Poland 31 51 11 3 4
Russia 43 35 14 4 4
Turkey 74 12 3 3 8
Egypt 44 32 14 3 6
Jordan 47 37 7 2 7
Lebanon 71 25 2 2 0
China 41 52 6 0 1
India 62 32 2 1 4
Indonesia 47 39 11 2 2
Japan 58 31 9 2 0
Pakistan 22 28 14 11 25
South Korea 68 29 2 0 1
Argentina 66 27 3 2 2
Brazil 85 10 2 1 2
Mexico 68 25 3 2 2
Kenya 66 21 8 2 3
Nigeria 43 29 14 5 9
Average 53 31 8 4 4

Pew Global Attitudes Project 2009

In your view, is global warming a very serious problem, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?

Very Somewhat Not too Not a
serious serious serious problem Serious Not Serious DK/R

United States 44 30 14 11 74 25 2
Canada 47 37 7 8 84 15 1
Britain 50 34 10 5 84 15 2
France 68 28 3 1 96 4 0
Germany 60 30 6 2 90 8 1
Spain 61 29 4 2 90 6 3
Poland 36 47 10 2 83 12 5
Russia 44 34 14 4 78 18 4
Turkey 65 19 4 3 84 7 9
Egypt 54 23 11 6 77 17 6
Jordan 54 24 11 5 78 16 6
Lebanon 53 30 14 1 83 15 2
Palestinian

Territories 59 29 5 5 88 10 2
Israel 48 41 6 3 89 9 2
China 30 54 12 1 84 13 3
India 67 26 2 0 93 2 5
Indonesia 46 35 9 2 81 11 7
Japan 65 25 7 2 90 9 0
Pakistan 50 16 3 2 66 5 29
South Korea 68 29 2 0 97 2 1
Argentina 69 25 3 1 94 4 2
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Brazil 90 4 2 1 94 3 3
Mexico 65 25 3 1 90 4 7
Kenya 48 30 9 4 78 13 10
Nigeria 57 29 6 3 86 9 5
Average 56 29 7 3 85 10 5
Pew Global Attitudes Project Spring 2008
Very Somewhat Not too Don’t
serious serious serious Not a problem know/Refused
United States 42 30 13 11 3
Britain 56 28 10 5 1
France 72 24 3 1 0
Germany 61 29 7 2 1
Spain 67 28 2 2 1
Poland 51 35 8 1 4
Russia 49 25 14 7 4
Turkey 82 7 3 2 5
Egypt 38 38 16 6 3
Jordan 41 35 20 4 1
Lebanon 43 35 19 2 1
Australia 62 27 6 3 1
China 24 51 17 1 7
India 66 22 5 1 5
Indonesia 46 32 9 3 10
Japan 73 22 4 1 0
Pakistan 48 12 5 3 31
South Korea 68 29 3 1 0
Argentina 70 24 3 1 3
Brazil 92 4 1 1 1
Mexico 70 18 6 1 4
Nigeria 45 25 11 6 13
South Africa 47 19 10 4 20
Tanzania 75 14 6 3 2
Pew Global Attitudes Project Spring 2007
Very Somewhat Not too Don’t
serious serious serious Not a problem know/Refused
United States 47 28 13 9 2
Canada 58 29 8 4 2
Argentina 69 21 2 1 7
Bolivia 68 24 4 1 3
Brazil 88 8 1 2 2
Chile 75 17 2 1 5
Mexico 57 24 10 2 7
Peru 66 20 4 1 9
Venezuela 78 17 1 2 1
Britain 45 37 10 5 3
France 68 27 4 1 0
Germany 60 26 8 4 2
Italy 57 35 2 1 6
Spain 70 25 2 0 3
Sweden 64 25 5 2 4
Bulgaria 66 19 5 1 8
Czech Republic 61 29 8 3 0
Poland 40 47 8 2 4
Russia 40 33 19 6 3
Slovakia 65 28 5 | 1
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Ukraine 59 30 7 1 2

Turkey 70 18 3 1 8

Egypt 32 37 18 8 6

Jordan 32 32 25 8 3

Kuwait 69 19 6 6 1

Lebanon 41 42 15 2 1

Morocco 69 13 6 3 10
Palestinian

Territories 59 22 5 7 7

Israel 48 37 11 2 2

Pakistan 41 21 5 3 30
Bangladesh 85 12 2 0 1

Indonesia 43 32 9 3 12
Malaysia 46 32 10 2 10
China 42 46 7 1 4

India 57 28 4 1 10
Japan 78 19 2 1 1

South Korea 75 22 2 0 0

* WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

In your view, is climate change, also known as global warming, a very serious problem, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a
problem?

Very
serious Somewhat Not too Not a
problem serious serious problem DK/R
United States 31 39 18 12 1
France 43 45 8 4 0
Japan 38 50 11 1 0
Mexico 90 7 2 1 1
Russia 30 42 16 5 7
Turkey 79 12 3 2 4
Brazil 78 12 3 1 5
Iran 63 17 5 6 10
China 28 48 21 1 2
Indonesia 61 19 17 1 2
Egypt 60 33 6 1 0
India 62 18 12 3 6
Senegal 72 19 7 2 0
Vietnam 69 21 9 1 0
Kenya 75 17 8 1 0
Bangladesh 85 14 0 0 0
Average 60 26 9 3 2

3 GlobeScan January 2006

How serious a problem do you consider each of the following issues to be? Is it a very serious problem, somewhat serious problem,
not very serious problem or not a serious problem at all? What about [...]?

Climate change or global warming, due to the Greenhouse Effect

Very Somewhat Not very
serious serious serious Not at all serious
Argentina 80 14 2 *
Brazil 78 15 4 1
Canada 57 33 6 3
Chile 86 10 2 *
China 39 41 15 2
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Costa Rica 84 11 4 1
El Salvador 81 16 3 *
Finland 59 30 8 1
France 70 24 3 1
Germany 73 20 5 1
Great Britain 70 21 6 2
Guatemala 83 12 3 1
Honduras 58 23 10 4
India 65 25 8 1
Indonesia 44 37 14 2
Italy 68 26 4 1
Japan 75 23 2 *
Kenya 44 21 13 6
Mexico 67 21 4 4
Nicaragua 90 9 * *
Nigeria 47 33 13 3
Panama 73 22 5 *
Philippines 46 40 12 1
Poland 66 26 3 1
Russia 59 29 7 1
Saudi Arabia 63 33 3 -
South Africa 44 28 9 5
South Korea 63 31 4 *
Turkey 64 34 2 *
United States 49 27 12 9
Average 65 25 3 2
* GlobeScan 2006

How serious a problem do you consider each of the following issues to be? Is it a very serious problem, somewhat serious problem,
not very serious problem or not a serious problem at all? What about [...]?

Climate change or global warming, due to the Greenhouse Effect

Very Somewhat Not very
serious serious serious Not at all serious
2006 2003 2006 2003 2006 2003 2006 2003
Argentina 80 64 14 21 2 7 * 1
Brazil 78 74 15 18 4 5 1 2
Canada 57 40 33 41 6 11 3 5
China 39 37 41 42 15 17 2 1
France 70 46 24 43 3 8 1 1
Germany 73 54 20 33 5 10 1 2
Great Britain 70 50 21 35 6 9 2 3
India 65 67 25 24 8 5 1 1
Indonesia 44 36 37 43 14 16 2 1
Italy 68 63 26 30 4 5 1 1
Mexico 67 71 21 23 4 3 4 1
Nigeria 47 35 33 32 13 18 3 8
Russia 59 43 29 34 7 15 1 1
South Africa 44 30 28 32 9 18 5 6
Turkey 64 37 34 40 2 16 * 1
United States 49 31 27 40 12 13 9 11
Average 65 49 25 33 3 11 2 3
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> WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Using the same scale, how high a priority do you think the government SHOULD place on addressing climate change?

0 - 4 (Low priority) 5 6 - 10 (High Priority) DK/ refused Mean Median

Mexico 2 4 90 4 9.09 10
United States 42 13 44 1 471 5
France 3 6 89 3 8.03 8
Germany 5 12 &3 0 7.57 8
Great Britain 4 6 89 1 8.20 8
Poland 8 9 77 6 7.88 8
Russia 8 12 65 15 7.39 8
UKkraine 7 6 72 16 7.95 8
Egypt 12 6 82 0 7.18 8
Iraq 37 9 35 19 5.14 5
Palestinian

Territories 43 14 34 9 491 5
Turkey 5 5 83 8 8.34 9
Kenya 20 15 63 2 6.48 6
Nigeria 3 6 89 2 7.81 8
China 1 94 2 8.86 9
Macau 8 14 60 18 7.00 7
India 16 14 59 11 6.73 7
Indonesia 7 75 12 7.38 7
South Korea 6 12 82 0 7.42 8
Taiwan 5 9 82 4 7.52 8
Average 13 9 73 6 7.28 7.50

® WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

Below is a list of possible threats to the vital interest of [survey country] in the next 10 years. For each one, please select whether you
see this as a critical threat, an important but not critical threat, or not an important threat at all:

Global Warming
Important
but not Not
Critical Critical Important DK/NS
United States 46 39 13 2
Armenia 47 26 16 11
Australia 69 26 5 0
China 47 33 12
India 51 27 10 12
Iran 61 16 9 14
Israel 52 25 15 7
Mexico 70 18 7 5
South Korea 67 29 4 0
UKkraine 33 33 11 23
"BBC July 2007

As you may know there has been an increase in the temperature of the earth, do you believe that human activity, including industry
and transportation, is or is not a significant cause of climate change?
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Human activity IS a significant Human activity IS NOT a
cause significant cause DK /NA

Australia 81 16 3
Brazil 88 8 4
Canada 77 21 2
Chile 85 9 6
China 87 11 2
Egypt 66 33 1
France 89 8 4
Germany 87 11 2
Britain 78 17 5
India 47 21 33
Indonesia 71 17 11
Italy 92 7 1
Kenya 72 20 8
Mexico 94 4 2
Nigeria 72 18 9
Philippines 76 20 4
Russia 79 12 9
South Korea 91 7 2
Spain 93 5 1
Turkey 70 14 16
United

States 7 24 >
Average 79 14 6

* BBC July 2006

Please tell me if you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned about each of the following
possibilities related to energy issues:

That the way the world produces and uses energy is causing environmental problems including climate change.

Somewhat Not very Not at all DK /NA
Very concerned concerned concerned concerned
Australia 69 25 5 1 *
Brazil 61 20 10 8 1
Canada 62 29 4 4 1
Chile 50 28 10 6 6
Egypt 41 36 15 7 1
France 45 45 7 3 1
Germany 43 40 13 3 1
Britain 66 27 4 2 1
India 41 20 13 8 18
Israel 42 33 12 10 2
Italy 60 31 7 2 1
Kenya 55 24 11 5 5
Mexico 35 39 18 5 3
Philippines 47 41 8 2 2
Poland 17 41 23 8 12
Russia 20 46 20 4 9
South Korea 43 47 7 1 2
Ukraine 35 38 14 3 10
United States 53 29 10 8 1
Average 47 34 11 5 4
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’ WorldPublicOpinion.org December 2009

As you may know, when coal, [petrol/gasoline], or other fossil fuels are burned for energy, this releases gases that stay in the
atmosphere and trap heat, making the world hotter on average. If our country does not do things differently in the future, do you think
that the amount of greenhouse gases that [country] produces will:

Go up
United States 68
France 77
Japan 82
Mexico 89
Russia 57
Turkey 67
Brazil 73
Iran 60
China 84
Indonesia 74
Egypt 76
India 63
Senegal 79
Vietnam 94
Kenya 65
Bangladesh 95
Average 75

Stay the same

' WorldPublicOpinion.org December 2009

On the subject of climate change, is it your impression that among the scientists of the world:

Most scientists think the problem
is urgent and enough is known to

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

Iran

China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average

' WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

take action
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Most think the problem is not
urgent, and not enough is
known yet to take action
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Views are
pretty evenly DK/R
divided

43 2
37 1
44 0
39 3
27 16
17 17
15 15
19 14
27 8
36 16
18 3
11 26
5 20
14 9
13 3
14 7
24 10

What is your guess on how high a priority the average person in [Country] thinks the government should place on addressing climate

change?

0 - 4 (Low priority)

5 6 - 10 (High Priority)

DK/ refused

Mean Median
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Mexico 8 11 76 5 7.98 9
United States 67 14 18 0 3.71 3
France 9 16 66 9 6.77 7
Germany 10 24 66 0 6.47 6
Great Britain 10 23 65 3 6.52 7
Poland 22 18 51 10 6.25 6
Russia 7 11 59 23 7.22 8
UKkraine 8 7 64 21 7.76 8
Egypt 19 10 71 1 6.65 7
Iraq 32 15 32 22 5.05 5
Palestinian Territories 19 12 60 9 6.21 6
Turkey 13 15 60 12 6.98 7
Kenya 23 13 61 3 6.31 6
Nigeria 8 8 82 3 7.49 8
China 23 23 52 2 6.05 6
Macau 13 17 53 17 6.57 7
India 18 11 61 11 6.76 8
Indonesia 11 14 62 14 6.34 6
South Korea 36 31 32 1 498 5
Taiwan 10 16 67 6 6.88 7
Average 19 15 58 8 6.42 6.56

Does individual perceive themselves differently from the public on how high a priority climate change should be?

Individuals think they = Has the same priority  Individuals think they

have a higher priority as the public have a lower priority DK/Ref

Chile 42 29 11 19
Mexico 38 45 12 6
United States 52 22 24 1
France 49 29 13 9
Germany 52 38 10 0
Great Britain 66 18 13 3
Poland 49 27 14 10
Russia 22 35 16 26
UKraine 15 50 12 22
Egypt 37 39 23 1
Iraq 28 20 29 22
Palestinian

Territories 18 15 52 15
Turkey 40 37 10 13
Kenya 40 19 39 3
Nigeria 36 30 30 3
China 77 16 5 3
Hong Kong* 38 40 14 8
Macau* 26 36 14 24
Taiwan* 35 47 18 0
India 23 29 33 16
Indonesia 47 27 12 14
South Korea 75 16 8 1
Average 42 28 19 10

'2 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2007
And in the next 10 years, please tell me how likely you are to be personally affected by each of the following threats:

The effects of global warming

Likely Not Likely DK/R
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European Average
United States
France
Germany
United Kingdom
Italy
Netherlands
Poland

Portugal

Spain

Slovakia

Turkey
Bulgaria
Romania

> WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
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When do you think climate change will start to substantially harm people in [country]?

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

Iran

China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average

People are being

harmed now

34
47
61
&3
27
58
73
42
71
40
35
59
75
86
88
67
59

'* WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

In 10
years

12
20
14
11
23
23
14
18
9
21
23
26
10
8
9
26
17

In 25
years
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In 100 Never DK/R

years
10 14 3
3 2 2
5 4 0
0 1 1
8 2 16
1 1 7
0 1 9
4 2 18
2 3 6
2 1 11
17 1 2
0 0 7
2 2 5
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
3 2 6

If climate change is left unchecked worldwide, how much do you think climate change will affect each of the following in our

country?

The types of food we produce

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

None at all
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5

25
4
7

Not very much

Some

45
38
45
19
41
27
29

A lot

27
51
42
69
17
62
59
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Iran

China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average
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The types of plants and animals that can live here

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

Iran

China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average

None at all
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Rainfall and available water resources

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil
Iran
China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya

None at all
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A lot
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A lot
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Bangladesh 1 3 42 54 1
Average 3 9 30 55 3

The price of food and other essential goods

None at all Not very much Some A lot DK/R
United States 8 15 44 32 1
France 7 6 27 59 2
Japan 2 9 46 44 0
Mexico 2 4 12 77 6
Russia 5 21 38 24 12
Turkey 3 3 24 67 3
Brazil 1 7 24 64 3
Iran 4 4 29 57 7
China 3 13 43 34 7
Indonesia 4 18 46 31 1
Egypt 9 22 38 31 0
India 7 14 18 54 8
Senegal 6 17 27 43 8
Vietnam 2 9 35 53 2
Kenya 1 6 25 68 0
Bangladesh 2 5 34 59 0
Average 4 11 32 50 4
The likelihood of natural disasters, like droughts or floods
None at all Not very much Some A lot DK/R

United States 9 17 39 34 1
France 4 4 18 73 2
Japan 2 7 33 59 0
Mexico 1 2 9 84 6
Russia 3 9 35 48 6
Turkey 3 3 23 68 4
Brazil 2 4 24 67 3
Iran 4 3 24 60 9
China 2 5 30 61 3
Indonesia 1 6 36 57 0
Egypt 10 16 31 41 1
India 5 13 16 54 11
Senegal 6 7 24 58 6
Vietnam 0 1 15 84 0
Kenya 2 10 24 62 3
Bangladesh 0 2 29 68 1
Average 3 7 26 61 3

Our coastline
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None atall  Not very much Some A lot DK/R
United States 9 17 39 34 2
France 4 5 30 59 2
Japan 2 11 47 41 0
Mexico 1 4 15 72 8
Russia 3 11 38 38 10
Turkey 5 6 29 53 7
Brazil 2 6 25 61 7
Iran 4 4 33 46 13
China 2 6 37 39 16
Indonesia 3 24 41 17 15
Egypt 9 18 36 36 2
India 5 14 18 45 18
Senegal 7 12 28 39 15
Vietnam 1 8 38 49 4
Kenya 3 18 27 42 10
Bangladesh 1 4 43 49 4
Average 4 10 33 45 8

People’s need to move their homes to different locations
None atall  Not very much Some A lot DK/R

United States 14 28 40 16 2
France 13 9 36 39 3
Japan 7 36 45 12 0
Mexico 4 5 20 64 7
Russia 4 17 36 27 17
Turkey 6 8 25 56 5
Brazil 3 11 26 56 4
Iran 5 5 35 43 12
China 6 16 43 26 9
Indonesia 11 34 39 9 7
Egypt 10 23 36 31 1
India 8 17 19 41 16
Senegal 4 12 33 45 8
Vietnam 6 10 39 42 2
Kenya 3 15 31 50 1
Bangladesh 1 4 40 54 1
Average 6 16 34 38 6

"> WorldPublicOpinion.org December 2009

Do you think that climate change will be:

More harmful to More harmful to About equally harmful Both will be.
. . to poor and wealthy affected, but in DK/R
wealthy countries poor countries . .
countries different ways (vol.)

United States 6 23 69 0 2
France 4 37 57 1 1
Japan 16 31 53 0 0
Mexico 2 10 87 0 0
Russia 4 11 64 14 7
Turkey 4 49 40 4 3
Brazil 8 24 57 6 4
Iran 4 37 41 12 5
China 10 30 54 3 3
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Indonesia 1 24 72 3 1
Egypt 9 30 31 29 0
India 6 26 61 0 8
Senegal 8 59 31 0 2
Vietnam 2 14 83 0 2
Kenya 9 43 47 0 1
Bangladesh 1 64 31 4 0
Average 6 32 55 5 2

' WorldPublicOpinion.org December 2009

Do you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly with the following statement: Dealing with the
problem of climate change should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth and some loss of jobs.

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
DK/R
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly

United States 14 39 30 16 1
France 23 42 22 12 1
Japan 18 44 31 7 0
Mexico 31 31 24 11 4
Russia 18 38 24 6 15
Turkey 37 28 12 12 11
Brazil 37 43 9 4 7
Iran 25 43 13 11 9
China 38 40 12 5 7
Indonesia 22 28 29 16 5
Egypt 50 32 10 7 1
India 39 23 9 9 21
Senegal 46 24 13 15 3
Vietnam 63 25 9 2 1
Kenya 53 30 12 4 1
Bangladesh 54 34 9 3 0
Average 35 34 17 9 5

" BBC July 2007

As you may know there is some discussion these days about whether it is necessary to take steps to reduce the impact of human
activities that are thought to cause global warming or climate change. Would you say that you believe that:

It is not It is necessary to take It is necessary to take
necessary to modest steps over the major steps starting DK/

take any steps coming years very soon NA
Australia 3 25 70 1
Brazil 4 16 76 4
Canada 7 20 72 2
Chile 2 16 78 5
China 4 25 70 2
Egypt 14 43 43 *
France 1 13 85 1
Germany 4 45 50 1
Britain 3 25 70 2
India 12 26 37 26
Indonesia 4 22 64 10
Italy 1 13 86 *
Kenya 12 31 53 4
Mexico 1 13 83 3
Nigeria 16 27 50 7
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Philippines 7 19 70 4
Russia 6 44 43 8
South Korea 5 45 48 2
Spain 2 6 91 1
Turkey 11 19 59 11
United States 6 33 59 2
Average 6 25 65 5

' WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006-2007

There is a controversy over what the countries of the world, including [survey country], should do about the problem of global
warming. Here are three statements. Please tell me which statement comes closest to your own point of view.

Until we are sure that

global warming really is The problem of global warming Global warming is a serious

a problem, we should should be addressed, but its effects and pressing problem. We

not take any steps that will be gradual, so we can deal with should begin taking steps

would have economic the problem gradually by taking steps now even if this involves

costs that are low in cost significant costs DK/NS

United States 17 37 43 3
Argentina 3 19 63 16
Armenia 19 32 37 12
Australia 8 23 69 0
China 8 41 42 9
France 2 20 78 *
India 24 30 19 26
Israel 10 29 54 7
Philippines 18 49 27 7
Poland 11 39 30 20
Russia 22 34 32 12
Thailand 7 41 27 24
Ukraine 14 37 30 19

1 German Marshall Fund 2010

Which among the following tasks should be the top priority for the American president and European leaders?

Ease
Managing  Managing tensions
Fighting international relations Fighting Managing in the None
international economic with Stabilizing climate relations Middle of the

terrorism problems Russia Afghanistan  change with Iran East Other above
United
States 23 55 1 7 6 6 1
France 21 39 4 19 4 12 1
Germany 12 34 1 5 31 3 12 1
United
Kingdom 19 33 1 13 15 3 14 1
Italy 23 32 3 23 3 14 1
Netherlands 17 34 1 4 21 2 17 1
Poland 25 30 6 11 6 3 10 1
Portugal 21 32 1 2 29 3 8 1 |
Spain 21 47 1 2 16 1 10 1
Slovakia 26 34 5 4 14 4 9 1 1
Turkey 38 21 3 2 4 2 15 1 2
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Bulgaria 26 51 2 2 7 2 7

Romania 30 37 5 5 7 2 6 1 1
European

Average 22 34 2 5 17 3 12 1 1

German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trend 2008

Which among these should be the top priority for the next American president and European leaders?

Easing
Managin tensions
g Managing in
Int’1 relations Spread of  Stabilizing relations the
Climate Int’1 economic with nuclear Afghanista with Middle
change terrorism problems Russia weapons n china East
European
Average 24 25 19 3 6 4 3 15
United States 8 26 21 1 9 7 5 18
France 30 18 19 * 6 2 4 17
Germany 42 13 12 4 7 4 4 18
United
Kingdom 21 22 16 2 7 9 5 19
Italy 25 25 19 2 7 2 3 14
Netherlands 28 21 14 2 6 5 3 19
Poland 9 25 23 10 9 6 2 12
Portugal 29 17 19 2 7 5 3 13
Spain 30 28 21 1 3 2 1 13
Slovakia 9 33 29 6 9 2 1 10
Turkey 8 47 22 2 5 1 * 9
Bulgaria 7 38 33 4 8 1 * 14
Romania 9 35 27 7 7 4 | 13

2 Eurobarometer May 2007

Overall, thinking about global warming, do you think that it is a matter that should be dealt with by the European Union urgently or
not? It should be dealt with by the European Union...

Very Fairly Not really Not at all DK/
urgently Urgently urgently urgently Refused
Austria 54 35 7 1 3
Belgium 62 27 8 1 2
Bulgaria 50 31 5 | 13
Croatia 75 17 3 1 4
Cyprus 87 9 2 0 2
Cyprus (Turk) 71 16 6 2 5
Czech Republic 54 37 6 1 2
Denmark 59 27 9 3 2
Estonia 35 38 14 4 9
Finland 53 36 9 1 1
France 70 23 4 1 2
Germany 65 26 5 1 3
Greece 87 10 2 1 0
Hungary 66 26 4 | 3
Ireland 57 31 3 | 8
Italy 50 34 8 2 6
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Latvia 41 36 10 2 11
Lithuania 43 36 12 3 6
Luxembourg 69 21 7 2 1
Malta 61 23 6 2 8
Poland 41 40 10 1 8
Portugal 53 32 5 1 9
Romania 50 30 6 2 12
Slovakia 49 39 7 1 4
Slovenia 69 26 4 0 1
Spain 54 37 2 1 6
Sweden 76 17 4 1 2
The Netherlands 58 28 9 2 3
Turkey 66 10 4 2 18
United Kingdom 51 33 7 3 6
Average 59 28 6 2 5

More precisely, please tell me to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement about climate change: The
European Union should urgently put new policies in place to reduce greenhouse-gas emission by at least 20% by 2020.

Agree Disagree DK

EU 27 Average 89 5 6
Austria 89 7 4
Belgium 92 6 2
Bulgaria 87 3 10
Croatia 92 2 6
Cyprus 94 1 5
Cyprus (Turk) 82 9 9
Czech Republic 93 5 2
Denmark 90 8 2
Estonia 83 7 10
Finland 89 9 2
France 94 3 3
Germany 92 6 2
Greece 98 2 0
Hungary 93 4 3
Ireland 86 3 11
Italy 85 9 6
Latvia 86 6 8
Lithuania 82 6 12
Luxembourg 90 8 2
Malta 91 2 7
Poland 84 6 10
Portugal 88 5 7
Romania 86 4 10
Slovakia 90 5 5
Slovenia 95 4 1
Spain 87 3 10
Sweden 95 3 2
The Netherlands 89 8 3
Turkey 70 5 25
United Kingdom 86 8 6

! WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
Would you favor or oppose [country] taking each of the following steps to help deal with climate change?

Preserving or expanding forested areas, even if this means less land for agriculture or construction
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Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly DK/R

United States 35 40 16 9 1

France 41 45 9 3 2

Japan 19 58 20 3 0

Mexico 43 36 10 8 3

Russia 38 42 11 1 8

Turkey 68 21 2 2 7

Brazil 29 39 16 7 9

Iran 34 39 11 9 7

China 53 35 7 2 3

Indonesia 43 34 18 5 0

Egypt 42 34 16 8 1

India 52 23 7 8 9

Senegal 40 29 12 17 1

Vietnam 76 21 2 0 1

Kenya 56 25 13 7 0

Bangladesh 32 36 21 11 0

Average 44 35 12 6 3

22 BBC July 2007

How much have you heard or read about global warming or climate change?

Nothing
A great deal Some Not very much at all DK/NA

Australia 54 36 9 2 *
Brazil 43 35 13 10 -
Canada 56 33 8 2 *
Chile 23 39 27 8 2
China 30 42 24 3 *
Egypt 17 41 25 16 -
France 62 30 5 3 *
Germany 28 48 22 2 *
Britain 61 29 6 3 1
India 15 33 33 3 16
Indonesia 8 20 47 18 7
Italy 51 36 11 1 *
Kenya 15 29 31 22 4
Mexico 43 30 23 4 -
Nigeria 20 30 38 10 2
Philippines 38 25 31 5 1
Russia 5 30 55 9 1
South Korea 43 51 4 | 1
Spain 32 45 19 3 -
Turkey 22 50 17 9 2
United States 59 30 8 2 *
Average 35 35 22 7 2

» BBC July 2007

Please tell me how necessary you think it is:

To increase the cost of the types of energy that most cause climate change, such as coal and oil/petrol, in order to encourage
individuals and industry to use less.
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Will Probably Definitely

definitely be Probably be not be not be Not DK/
necessary NA
necessary Necessary necessary necessary Necessary

Australia 42 38 80 10 7 17 2
Brazil 28 36 64 14 18 32 4
Canada 39 33 72 12 12 24 3
Chile 38 41 79 8 4 12 9
China 57 26 83 10 4 14 3
Egypt 24 37 61 25 13 38 1
France 25 36 61 20 16 36 4
Germany 19 52 71 20 8 28 2
Britain 35 41 76 11 9 20 3
India 25 24 49 18 10 28 23
Indonesia 36 47 83 8 2 10 8
Italy 24 23 47 26 24 50 3
Kenya 25 28 53 23 19 42 4
Mexico 31 30 61 10 23 33 6
Nigeria 17 30 47 28 23 51 1
Philippines 16 32 48 29 21 50 3
Russia 12 24 36 30 20 50 15
South Korea 5 44 49 37 12 49 2
Spain 33 19 52 29 13 42 4
Turkey 13 28 41 30 14 44 15
United States 29 36 65 17 15 32 3
Average 27 34 61 20 14 34 6

** WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Do you think it will be necessary or will not be necessary to increase the cost of energy, to encourage individuals and businesses to
conserve more or to use alternative forms of energy?

Will be necessary Will not be necessary DK/R
United States 50 47 3
France 45 53 2
Japan 81 19 0
Mexico 39 59 3
Russia 12 81 8
Turkey 57 25 19
Brazil 32 56 12
Iran 45 46 9
China 65 29 5
Indonesia 88 5 7
Egypt 54 43 3
India 47 34 19
Senegal 51 42 7
Vietnam 70 29 1
Kenya 75 25 1
Bangladesh 62 35 3
Average 55 39 6
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** WorldPublicOpinion.org

2009

QI. Imagine that taking steps against climate change would increase costs to the average person for energy and other products by [1
percent of GDP per capita, prorated per month — [see chart below] per month? Would you be willing or not willing to pay this cost as
part of taking steps against climate change?

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

Iran

China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average

Would be willing
48
48
53
51
11
47
20
51
68
44
42
44
43
59
43
32
44

Would not be willing
51
51
47
46
81
44
75
41
29
53
57
39
49
38
56
67
51

[ASK ONLY THOSE WHO SAY “NO” OR “DON’T KNOW” (99)]

Q2. How about an increase of [0.5 percent of GDP, prorated per month — see chartbelow]-- per month?

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

Iran *
China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average

USS$

494
8,400

Country

Bangladesh
Brazil

Would be
willing
14
16
12
11
14
12
15
15
14
16
26
11
12
26
19
38
17

1% of per
capita
income
5
84

D

R

K/
2
1
0
3
8
9
5
8
2
4
0

—_
|

N = = WO

Woul.d .not be Would be willing DK/R
willing on Q1
38 48 1
35 48 1
35 53 0
36 51 2
62 11 13
34 47 7
59 20 7
24 51 10
16 68 3
34 44 6
31 43 0
29 44 16
39 43 6
13 59 2
37 43 1
30 32 0
34 44 5
0.5% of per 1% Amount in local
capita income monthly currency (Q1)

2.47 0.41 28

42.00 7.00 13

0.5 %
monthly

0.21
3.50

Amount in local
currency (Q2)

14
6.6
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China 2,912 29 14.56 243 17 1.21 8.3
Egypt 1,997 20 9.99 1.66 9 0.83 4.6
France 45,982 460 229.91 38.32 27 19.16 13.5
India 1,068 11 534 0.89 43 0.45 22
Indonesia 2,254 23 11.27 1.88 19046 0.94 9523
Iran 5,352 54 26.76 4.46 44366 2.23 22183
Japan 38,443 384 192.22 32.04 2978 16.02 1489
Kenya 895 9 448 0.75 57 0.37 28
Mexico 10,211 102 51.06 8.51 114 425 57
Russia 11,339 113 56.70 9.45 300 472 150
Senegal 1,082 11 5.41 0.90 407 0.45 204
Turkey 10,745 107 53.73 8.95 13 4.48 6.7
Vietnam 1,051 11 5.26 0.88 15697 0.44 7849
United States 46,716 467 233.58 38.93 19.47

2 WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
Would you favor or oppose [country] taking each of the following steps to help deal with climate change

Gradually increasing the requirements for fuel efficiency in automobiles, even if this raises the cost of cars and bus fares

Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly DK/R
United States 27 44 18 10 1
France 33 36 19 10 3
Japan 25 53 19 3 0
Mexico 21 29 25 19 6
Russia 23 36 22 6 14
Turkey 44 26 10 8 12
Brazil 11 32 22 24 12
Iran 21 31 18 22 8
China 24 38 25 7 6
Indonesia 22 43 27 5 2
Egypt 27 35 27 11 1
India 34 27 14 11 15
Senegal 24 38 21 13 5
Vietnam 45 42 9 2 2
Kenya 28 33 24 14 1
Bangladesh 21 40 27 13 0
Average 27 36 20 11 5

7' WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
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Would you favor or oppose [country] taking each of the following steps to help deal with climate change

Gradually reducing government subsidies that favor private transportation, even if this raises its cost

United States
France
Japan
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Brazil

Iran

China
Indonesia
Egypt
India
Senegal
Vietnam
Kenya
Bangladesh
Average

Favor
strongly
17
24
12
20
14
42
12
13
29
26
34
31
26
40
43
28
26

Favor
somewhat
45
36
42
26
27
26
32
30
39
37
28
26
33
46
28
38
34

% Pew Global Attitudes Project 2010

somewhat

Oppose

25
21
40
25
27
11
22
23
19
28
23
13
19
9
14
21
21

Oppose
strongly
10
15
6
21
10
8
21
24
5
5
13
12
15
2
10
12
12

DK/R
2
4
0
7

23
14
12
10
8
4
1

—_
2

N == B~ Wo

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statement: People should be willing to pay higher prices in order to
address global climate change?

United States
Britain
France
Germany
Spain
Poland
Russia
Turkey
Egypt
Jordan
Lebanon
China
India
Indonesia
Japan
Pakistan
South Korea
Argentina
Brazil
Mexico
Kenya
Nigeria

Average

Agree Disagree
38 58
50 46
39 61
56 41
51 47
48 42
25 57
64 19
20 68
21 73
45 50
91 7
73 18
32 63
61 34
20 46
71 23
38 49
49 45
32 60
50 46
32 57
46 46

PG aoaZhubroNuag IO wWo AN

—_—
—_—

o]

DK/Refused
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Pew Global Attitudes Project 2009

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statement: People should be willing to pay higher prices in order to
address global climate change?

Agree Disagree DK/R
United States 41 55 4
Canada 54 44 3
Britain 53 43 4
France 51 49 0
Germany 54 43 3
Spain 49 48 4
Poland 44 45 11
Russia 32 52 16
Turkey 61 23 16
Egypt 18 69 13
Jordan 15 73 13
Lebanon 46 45 9
Palestinian
Territories 44 49 7
Israel 58 33 9
China 88 8 4
India 85 11 5
Indonesia 33 64 3
Japan 68 28 4
Pakistan 36 35 29
South Korea 69 26 5
Argentina 34 54 13
Brazil 48 41 11
Mexico 28 61 11
Kenya 45 48 7
Nigeria 42 54 4
Average 48 44 9

' BBC July 2007

Please tell me how necessary it is: For individuals in [country] to make changes in their life style and behavior in order to reduce the
amount of climate changing gases they produce.

Will
definitely Proll)):bly P;(:)lﬁ)l;ly Definitely not Not DK/
be be necessary NA
necessary Necessary necessary necessary
necessary
Australia 55 32 87 7 5 11 2
Brazil 50 38 89 5 2 7 4
Canada 63 28 91 4 3 7 1
Chile 49 41 90 5 1 5 5
China 59 28 86 6 5 12 2
Egypt 31 41 71 16 12 29 0
France 49 42 91 5 3 8 1
Germany 36 52 87 10 2 12 1
Britain 53 33 87 9 3 12 1
India 34 27 61 12 6 18 21
Indonesia 46 38 84 8 2 10 6
Italy 62 31 93 5 2 6 1
Kenya 36 34 70 16 9 25 5
Mexico 64 28 92 3 4 7 1
Nigeria 30 35 65 22 11 33 2
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Philippines 46 41 87 8 3 11 2

Russia 27 49 76 10 3 13 11
South Korea 28 58 86 13 1 13

Spain 68 24 93 2 7 1

Turkey 22 55 77 9 2 11 12
United States 48 31 79 10 9 19 2

Average 46 37 83 9 4 13 4

3> WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Would you favor or oppose [country] taking each of the following steps to help deal with climate change?

Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly DK/R
United States 21 43 22 13 2
France 37 39 14 7 4
Japan 20 58 19 3 0
Mexico 24 33 19 17 8
Russia 16 34 28 6 16
Turkey 54 27 4 4 12
Brazil 16 29 23 22 11
Iran 18 36 20 12 14
China 30 37 18 5 9
Indonesia 22 42 28 5 4
Egypt 39 41 13 7 0
India 38 29 12 8 13
Senegal 35 33 17 11 3
Vietnam 55 37 6 1 2
Kenya 35 32 22 10 1
Bangladesh 26 38 24 11 1
Average 30 37 18 9 6

33 BBC July 2006

Creating tax incentives to encourage the development and use of alternative energy sources, such as solar or wind power.

Somewhat DK /NA
Strongly favor  Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose
Australia 74 18 5 2 1
Brazil 65 22 4 6 3
Canada 66 25 4 4 1
Chile 31 31 13 12 13
Egypt 32 34 24 8 2
France 63 28 4 3 2
Germany 50 35 9 4 2
Britain 62 24 5 6 2
India 49 19 14 5 13
Israel 59 25 7 4 6
Italy 75 20 2 2 1
Kenya 48 29 11 8 5
Mexico 32 35 13 11 9
Philippines 31 39 19 8 2
Poland 55 31 4 3 7
Russia 30 44 9 4 13
South Korea 31 51 14 3 2
Ukraine 42 36 9 4 9
United States 59 26 6 6 2
Average 50 30 9 5 5
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** BBC July 2006

Requiring auto makers to increase fuel efficiency, even if this means the price of cars would go up.

Somewhat DK/NA
Strongly favor = Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose
Australia 59 29 6 5 1
Brazil 35 23 16 23 3
Canada 47 30 10 10 2
Chile 24 34 17 10 15
Egypt 20 27 26 25 2
France 24 31 18 23 4
Germany 38 42 14 4 2
Great Britain 45 29 12 11 3
India 36 19 7 13 24
Israel 35 30 15 13 7
Italy 47 38 7 4 3
Kenya 33 28 18 13 7
Mexico 25 44 11 13 8
Philippines 20 29 29 21 1
Poland 18 30 21 13 18
Russia 36 41 11 1 11
South Korea 23 51 20 3
Ukraine 38 43 8 10
United States 50 27 10 1
Average 34 33 15 7
* BBC July 2006
Building new nuclear power plants to reduce reliance on oil and coal
Somewhat DK /NA
Strongly favor = Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose
Australia 19 34 20 24 3
Brazil 23 24 15 35 3
Canada 22 30 18 25 6
Chile 18 24 20 24 15
Egypt 30 39 21 9 1
France 10 28 23 34 5
Germany 9 26 26 36 3
Britain 21 29 17 26 7
India 36 30 11 10 13
Israel 20 29 18 23 10
Italy 26 27 18 25 5
Kenya 36 30 12 15 8
Mexico 19 35 20 13 13
Philippines 27 33 20 18 2
Poland 13 18 26 30 14
Russia 5 23 36 24 12
South Korea 15 50 27 4 4
Ukraine 6 18 31 36 9
United States 29 34 15 18 4
Average 20 29 21 23 7
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3 BBC July 2006

Increasing energy taxes to encourage conservation

Somewhat Don’t know /
Strongly favor  Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose No answer

Australia 30 39 18 12 1

Brazil 6 7 13 73 *

Canada 18 29 21 30 2
Chile 14 27 23 25 13
Egypt 20 26 23 28 2
France 7 23 24 41 5

Germany 12 35 26 26 1

Britain 31 31 16 18 4
India 25 27 14 22 13
Israel 14 22 26 31 6
Italy 5 17 34 42 2
Kenya 32 28 18 17 5
Mexico 7 19 27 43 3
Philippines 20 18 22 38 1

Poland 2 5 34 53 5
Russia 2 11 39 45 4
South Korea 6 35 45 12 1

Ukraine 3 9 31 55 2
United States 19 28 22 29 2
Average 14 23 25 34 4

7 WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Do you think our country does or does not have a responsibility to take steps to deal with climate change?

Does have a Does not have a

responsibility responsibility DK/R
United States 82 17 1
France 94 5 1
Japan 87 13 0
Mexico 80 18 2
Russia 58 22 20
Turkey 87 8 5
Brazil 80 13 7
Iran 89 6 6
China 98 2 0
Indonesia 94 6 1
Egypt 88 11 1
India 81 6 13
Senegal 94 4 2
Vietnam 98 2 0
Kenya 92 7 1
Bangladesh 99 1 0

Average 87 9 4
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¥ WorldPublicOpinion.org December 2009

To deal with the problem of climate change, do you think your government is doing:

Too much Not enough About the right amount DK/R
United States 13 58 28 1
France 8 60 30 2
Japan 7 78 15 0
Mexico 2 87 9 2
Russia 3 55 19 23
Turkey 13 58 19 9
Brazil 4 71 15 10
Iran 11 38 35 16
China 2 77 17 4
Indonesia 12 74 7 7
Egypt 27 62 9 1
India 19 44 24 13
Senegal 14 35 17 33
Vietnam 3 77 15 6
Kenya 17 69 14 1
Bangladesh 7 72 19 2
Average 10 63 18 8

% WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

How high a priority does the government place on addressing climate change? Please answer on a scale of 0-10 with 0 meaning “not a
priority at all” and 10 meaning a “very high priority”.

Mean Median 0-4 5 6-10 DK/ refused

Chile 5.07 5 34 15 34 17
Mexico 5.51 5 25 26 45 5
United States 3.84 4 61 17 21 1
France 5.42 5 27 27 44 2
Germany 7.02 7 9 13 78 0
Great Britain 5.92 6 20 21 58 1
Poland 5.89 5 25 21 44 10
Russia 4.57 5 35 18 26 20
Ukraine 2.18 2 65 6 7 21
Egypt 5.23 5 41 18 40 2
Iraq 3.65 4 50 13 17 19
Palestinian

Territories 4.18 4 44 10 17 29
Turkey 4.69 5 40 15 33 11
Kenya 4.29 4 56 16 26 3
Nigeria 5.43 6 37 11 49 3
China 7.31 8 8 13 78 2
Hong Kong* 4.67 5 39 28 29 4
Macau* 4.60 5 37 22 28 13
India 541 5 32 15 43 10
Indonesia 5.85 6 16 18 50 15
South Korea 4.61 5 46 24 30 1
Taiwan 4.80 5 37 25 34 4
Average 5.06 5 35 17 39 9

Should your government place a higher priority on addressing climate change than it does?

Should have a higher Has placed the right Should have lower
o c o DK/Ref
priority priority priority
Chile 62 13 8 18
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Mexico 79 13 3 5

United States 52 24 21 2

France 76 18 4 3

Germany 46 27 27 0

Great Britain 77 14 8 1

Poland 54 25 10 10
Russia 56 16 4 23
Ukraine 68 5 2 24
Egypt 60 27 13 2

Iraq 39 23 17 20
Palestinian

Territories 29 17 20 34
Turkey 65 16 8 11
Kenya 71 8 19 3

Nigeria 70 10 16 4

China 62 30 6 2

Hong Kong* 67 21 5 6

Macau* 52 20 6 23
Taiwan* 77 16 7 0

India 43 24 18 16
Indonesia 53 23 8 16
South Korea 81 13 6 1

Average 60 18 12 10

“ WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
As you may know, [country] and other countries from around the world will be meeting in December in Copenhagen to develop a new
agreement to take steps against climate change by limiting greenhouse gas emissions. If the other countries come to an agreement, do

you think [country] should or should not be willing to commit to limiting its greenhouse gas emissions as part of such an agreement?

Should be willing Should not be willing DK/R

United States 82 15 3
France 97 3 1
Japan 89 12 0
Mexico 93 4 4
Russia 70 11 19
Turkey 71 6 22
Brazil 77 9 14
Iran 87 6 8
China 96 2 3
Indonesia 89 4 7
Egypt 92 7 1
India 71 7 22
Senegal 93 3 4
Vietnam 98 1 1
Kenya 92 5 3
Bangladesh 98 1 1
Average 87 6 7

*! WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Imagine that at the meeting, the other countries do NOT come to a global agreement on taking steps against climate change. If this
happens, do you think our country would have a responsibility to take steps against climate change, or would it not have a
responsibility?

Would have a Would not have a DK/R
responsibility responsibility
United States 73 24 4
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France 87 11 2
Japan 83 17 0
Mexico 96 3 2
Russia 49 27 25
Turkey 82 7 11
Brazil 72 13 15
Iran 78 15 7
China 95 3 3
Indonesia 91 6 3
Egypt 88 12 1
India 70 9 21
Senegal 86 9 6
Vietnam 93 3 4
Kenya 89 8 3
Bangladesh 95 4 1
Average 83 11 7

> Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006
Based on what you know, do you think [survey country] should or should not participate in the following treaties and agreements?

The Kyoto agreement to reduce global warming

Should Should not
Participate participate NS/Decline
United
States 70 23 7
South
Korea 88 11 2

* WorldPublicOpinion.org 2008

Please tell me how helpful UN efforts have been in the following areas. Please answer on a scale of 0 to 10 with 0 being not at all
helpful and 10 being extremely helpful: Working to address the problem of climate change

5 - Neither helpful nor not

(0-4) - Not helpful helpful (6-10) - Helpful DK/NS

Azerbaijan 25 17 42 17
Egypt 30 13 54 3

Jordan 48 10 21 20
Palestinian Territories 70 8 20 2

Turkey 45 13 19 23
Indonesia 11 16 36 38
Average 38 13 32 17

* GlobeScan 2008

Effectiveness of current cooperation between Europe and North America in combating climate change, rated on 0 to 100 scale: Above
average (6-10), average (5), below average (0-4)

Above
average Average Below average DK/NR
Average 19 16 58 7
United Kingdom 16 15 66 4
United States 17 19 58 6
Canada 17 16 60 6
France 24 20 44 11
Germany 12 14 71 3

Spain 15 11 70 4
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Ireland 17 16 64 3
Turkey 27 15 38 20
Poland 22 19 52 7

*> Eurobarometer February 2008

Do you think that in the future EU Regional Policy should address issues such as globalization, climate change and demographic
change?

Yes No DK/NA
Belgium 84 10 6
Bulgaria 81 10 10
Czech Republic 58 30 12
Denmark 78 18 5
Germany 88 9 2
Estonia 79 14 8
Greece 85 11 3
Spain 85 10 5
France 85 12 3
Ireland 93 6 1
Italy 88 7 5
Cyprus 66 22 11
Latvia 79 10 11
Lithuania 84 8 8
Luxembourg 83 12 5
Hungary 90 7 3
Malta 85 4 11
Netherlands 76 17 7
Austria 88 8 4
Poland 70 19 11
Portugal 82 9 9
Romania 66 15 19
Slovenia 91 7 2
Slovakia 80 10 10
Finland 90 7 4
Sweden 94 4 2
Britain 86 12 1
Average 83 11 5

Eurobarometer February 2008

Demographic
Globalization (%) Climate Change (%) Change (%) DK/NA (%)
Belgium 17 68 13 3
Bulgaria 19 41 36 3
Czech Republic 30 51 14 5
Denmark 17 64 15 4
Germany 16 61 20 3
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Estonia 24 47 24 6
Greece 15 68 15 2
Spain 12 75 12 2
France 16 60 21 2
Ireland 25 60 13 2
Italy 18 62 17 2
Cyprus 36 47 14 4
Latvia 17 43 37 4
Lithuania 29 44 20 7
Luxembourg 21 63 14 3
Hungary 21 50 24 5
Malta 23 62 10 6
Netherlands 16 61 19 4
Austria 19 31 16 4
Poland 24 56 17 4
Portugal 23 60 12 5
Romania 26 57 12 6
Slovenia 13 70 13 3
Slovakia 33 47 16 4
Finland 8 72 18 2
Sweden 14 76 7 3
Britain 21 61 16 2
Average 18 61 17 3

“ Eurobarometer November 2010

Thinking about each of the following objectives to be reached by 2020 in the European Union, would you say that it is too ambitious,
about right or too modest?

To reduce EU greenhouse gas emissions by at least 20% by 2020 compared to 1990.

Too ambitious About right Too modest DK

Belgium 26 46 26 2
Bulgaria 23 49 8 20
Czech Republic 27 46 19 8
Denmark 26 45 24 5
Germany 23 50 20

Estonia 21 55 9 15
Ireland 21 50 9 20
Greece 28 41 25 6
Spain 15 57 16 12
France 25 47 23 5
Italy 16 67 14 3
Cyprus 29 40 22 9
Latvia 13 60 11 16
Lithuania 22 53 9 16
Luxembourg 29 39 26 6
Hungary 19 56 19 6
Malta 15 53 8 24
Netherlands 25 51 22 2
Austria 20 49 27 4
Poland 16 57 14 13
Portugal 21 49 16 14
Romania 17 56 8 19
Slovenia 24 56 15

5
Slovakia 25 50 19 6
Finland 28 54 14 4
Sweden 18 44 36 2
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United Kingdom 27 50 12 11

European Average 22 53 17 8

*” WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Do you think that if our country takes steps to deal with the problem of climate change, other countries would then be more willing to
act, or do you think it wouldn’t make much difference?

Other countries would then be It wouldn’t make
- . DK/R
more willing to act much difference
United States 52 46 2
France 63 35 2
Japan 54 46 0
Mexico 73 26 2
Russia 47 32 21
Turkey 53 31 17
Brazil 60 31 10
Iran 73 19 8
China 73 18 9
Indonesia 80 11 9
Egypt 66 32 2
India 61 20 19
Senegal 79 13 8
Vietnam 85 9 6
Kenya 80 18 2
Bangladesh 87 12 2
Average 68 25 7

* BBC July 2007

Which of the following points of view is closer to your own?

Because countries that are less Because total emissions from less
wealthy produce relatively low wealthy countries are substantial
emissions per person they SHOULD and growing, these countries
NOT be expected to limit their SHOULD limit their emissions of
emissions of climate change gases climate change gases along with DK/
along with wealthy countries. wealthy countries. NA
Australia 23 71 5
Brazil 26 63 11
Canada 27 68 5
Chile 19 63 18
China 27 68 4
Egypt 53 47 *
France 31 61 8
Germany 34 61 5
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Britain 25 70 5
India 24 33 43
Indonesia 24 54 22
Italy 49 42 9
Kenya 31 64 5
Mexico 14 75 11
Nigeria 50 42
Philippines 37 49 14
Russia 20 58 22
South
Korea 39 56 5
Spain 20 72 8
Turkey 23 41 36
United
States 18 75 7
Average 29 59 12
*“ BBC July 2007

Would you support or oppose the following deal:
Wealthy countries agree to provide less wealthy countries with financial assistance and technology, while less wealthy countries agree
to limit their emissions of climate changing gases along with wealthy countries.

Support Oppose DK/NA
Australia 84 12 5
Brazil 73 17 10
Canada 84 12 4
Chile 68 16 16
China 90 7 3
Egypt 77 23
France 78 14 8
Germany 75 22 3
Britain 81 13 5
India 47 19 34
Indonesia 78 12 10
Italy 77 18 5
Kenya 76 19 5
Mexico 57 29 14
Nigeria 50 46 4
Philippines 71 17 12
Russia 77 6 18
South
Korea 72 23 5
Spain 76 17 7
Turkey 65 12 23
United
States 70 21 ?
Average 73 18 10

> WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

If the less developed countries make a commitment to limit their greenhouse-gas emissions, do you think the developed countries
should provide substantial aid to help them?

Yes, should help less No, should not

developed countries provide aid NS/DK/Depends
United
States 64 32 4



Chapter 5A: World Opinion on the Environment

Poland 84 1 14
Ukraine 72 4 24

If the developed countries are willing to provide substantial aid, do you think the less developed countries should make a commitment
to limit their greenhouse-gas emissions?

No, should not

Yes, should make make a
a commitment commitment NS/Decline
Argentina 68 7 25
Armenia 63 21 16
China 79 8 13
India 48 29 23
Thailand 49 9 43

! WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

Climate change will probably harm some countries more than others. For example, poor countries with low lying coastal areas will
likely have widespread flooding and will not have the resources needed to assist their people. Do you think [country] should or should
not contribute to international efforts to help poor countries deal with these climate-induced changes?

Should Should not DK/R
United States 54 43 3
France 87 12 1
Japan 88 12 0
Mexico 87 12 2
Russia 50 29 21
Turkey 84 9 7
Brazil 77 17 7
Iran 73 20 7
China 89 8 2
Indonesia 96 4 1
Egypt 88 12 0
India 75 7 18
Senegal 91 7 2
Vietnam 98 2 1
Kenya 92 8 0
Bangladesh 93 7 0
Average 83 13 4

52 BBC December 2006

Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States government has dealt with each of
the following:
The U.S. handling of global warming or climate change.

Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove S.omewhat Strongly DK
approve approve disapprove Disapprove

Argentina 6 2 4 79 6 73 16
Australia 25 7 18 68 23 45 7
Brazil 17 5 12 73 17 56 10
Chile 17 5 12 63 16 47 20
China 39 13 26 35 14 21 26
Egypt 9 1 8 59 23 36 32
France 8 2 6 86 12 74 6
Germany 10 3 7 84 18 66 7
Great Britain 15 5 10 79 18 61 6
Hungary 17 4 13 53 19 34 31
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India 48 25 23 23 13 10 30
Indonesia 38 15 23 52 25 27 10
Italy 13 3 11 74 18 56 13
Kenya 56 38 18 21 9 12 22
Lebanon 19 11 8 68 12 56 14
Mexico 10 1 9 67 40 27 24
Nigeria 67 35 32 25 17 8 9

Philippines 60 25 35 22 9 13 19
Poland 20 5 15 31 16 15 49
Portugal 14 5 9 79 14 65 8

Russia 27 3 24 36 20 16 38
South Korea 50 8 42 45 28 17 5

Turkey 11 3 8 65 20 45 24
United Arab

Emirates 30 11 19 55 18 37 15
United States 39 12 27 54 17 37 7

Average 27 10 17 56 18 38 18

>3 Pew Global Attitudes Project March 2008

Which one of the following, if any, is hurting the world’s environment the most?

United None Other
India Germany China Brazil Japan States Russia (vol.) (vol.) DK/NR
United States 4 0 40 3 5 22 7 0 1 18
Britain 4 3 40 2 2 36 4 1 0 10
France 10 1 34 3 3 35 12 0 0 0
Germany 6 1 39 3 2 34 9 0 0 6
Spain 4 2 17 2 3 51 7 0 1 13
Poland 2 3 23 2 2 26 25 0 1 17
Russia 6 1 18 3 4 28 16 0 2 18
Turkey 3 1 6 1 1 46 5 0 3 34
Egypt 6 5 20 9 18 22 13 0 4 4
Jordan 7 7 19 8 15 24 15 0 6 1
Lebanon 18 4 18 4 3 36 8 0 8 1
Australia 9 1 46 4 3 24 4 0 1 8
China 11 5 9 4 9 26 4 0 1 31
India 19 6 21 4 7 21 4 0 2 15
Indonesia 7 3 11 1 5 42 11 0 1 19
Japan 2 1 67 1 3 17 2 0 1 7
Pakistan 23 1 1 0 0 51 2 0 1 19
South Korea 4 0 64 1 2 19 1 0 2 6
Argentina 1 2 7 4 5 54 4 0 5 15
Brazil 5 3 11 14 6 44 5 0 0 13
Mexico 2 4 13 3 6 38 7 0 4 24
Nigeria 6 5 11 2 7 24 8 0 6 31
South Africa 7 4 16 2 6 11 6 0 2 44
Tanzania 11 3 5 2 8 27 9 0 1 32
> Pew Global Attitudes Project May 2007
Which one of the following, if any, is hurting the world’s environment the most?
United
India Germany China  Brazil Japan States Russia Other DK/ Refused

United

States 5 0 22 2 3 33 10 4 22

Canada 6 1 31 1 2 36 4 2 16

Argentina 1 1 3 3 4 49 1 4 35
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Bolivia 2 3 10 1 7 47 5 1 23
Brazil 3 1 6 16 3 49 4 1 16
Chile 3 2 9 2 6 42 10 2 24
Mexico 5 6 11 3 5 39 6 2 22
Peru 4 3 8 1 7 46 10 2 20
Venezuela 6 1 9 1 5 55 8 2 12
Britain 5 1 31 3 1 41 4 3 13
France 9 1 23 1 2 53 9 0 2
Germany 4 1 33 1 1 45 8 1 8
Italy 4 1 22 1 4 31 4 1 32
Spain 7 0 7 2 4 56 2 0 22
Sweden 2 1 18 1 2 42 16 3 15
Bulgaria 1 0 3 2 1 41 4 1 48
Czech Rep. 4 3 19 2 1 48 12 0 11
Poland 3 4 11 2 3 29 19 0 29
Russia 2 2 14 2 3 26 16 2 33
Slovakia 4 2 13 3 2 55 8 1 12
UKraine 1 0 6 1 4 37 8 4 38
Turkey 2 1 3 0 2 61 4 2 25
Egypt 6 8 19 6 19 27 6 3 7
Jordan 5 6 19 6 19 22 6 2 14
Kuwait 8 3 5 1 4 29 5 5 40
Lebanon 5 5 19 5 7 37 7 7 9
Morocco 4 3 7 2 2 31 2 2 47
Palestinian

Territories 3 3 11 3 4 41 4 2 28
Israel 13 5 21 5 6 20 9 1 20
Pakistan 24 0 1 0 0 41 1 1 31
Bangladesh 13 2 3 1 4 61 3 0 14
Indonesia 3 2 6 1 4 52 4 2 27
Malaysia 6 1 3 0 1 38 2 4 44
China 7 1 11 2 9 38 2 3 29
India 29 4 10 5 4 25 3 2 17
Japan 1 1 34 0 7 36 1 1 18
South

Korea 1 0 56 1 2 30 0 1 9

5% German Marshall Fund June 2010

In your opinion, would you say that China tends to play a positive role, a negative role, or neither a positive nor a negative role in the
following....Fighting climate change

Positive role Negative role Neither DK/Refusal
United States 10 74 14 1
France 12 71 14 3
Germany 13 68 16 2
United Kingdom 17 55 24 4
Italy 12 63 16 10
Netherlands 23 54 18 5
Poland 11 39 33 18
Portugal 26 48 19 7
Spain 23 50 20 6
Slovakia 16 27 36 22
Turkey 16 22 25 37
Bulgaria 14 13 35 38

Romania 28 10 35 26
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European Average 16 51 21 12

% Pew Global Attitudes Project March 2008

Which of the following countries would you trust most to do the right thing in protecting the world’s environment?

United None Other
India Germany China Brazil Japan States Russia (vol.) (vol.) DK/NR

United States 3 15 2 4 7 57 1 0 2 9

Britain 3 45 4 3 8 12 1 6 0 19
France 3 71 2 6 6 6 3 0 2 1

Germany 2 80 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 6

Spain 7 36 4 5 7 9 1 5 3 20
Poland 1 25 2 6 16 24 1 0 3 21
Russia 3 26 3 3 19 5 15 0 2 20
Turkey 3 19 2 1 10 4 1 2 6 51
Egypt 7 14 13 5 18 7 2 17 8 9

Jordan 7 12 14 6 15 8 4 20 8 6

Lebanon 2 25 6 8 9 7 4 16 15 7

Australia 1 43 2 5 7 21 1 0 5 14
China 2 8 42 2 6 7 2 0 1 29
India 54 3 3 3 7 16 3 0 1 10
Indonesia 3 8 10 5 32 16 2 0 3 22
Japan 5 36 2 2 34 4 2 0 4 13
Pakistan 4 2 44 1 7 7 0 0 10 26
South Korea 3 33 1 5 23 13 1 0 6 16
Argentina 3 18 6 8 13 9 2 7 2 33
Brazil 3 11 5 43 12 14 0 1 0 10
Mexico 7 11 13 5 9 19 5 0 4 28
Nigeria 2 6 22 2 4 48 2 0 1 12
South Africa 4 12 8 6 5 26 2 0 4 32
Tanzania 5 11 7 11 6 18 4 0 7 32





